## Desert Lily Quilters Silver Dollar Award Ambassador

Why you should become a Silver Dollar Award Ambassador at the Desert Lily Quilters 2025 Annual Quilt Show, January  $10 - 11^{th}$ , 2025.

Local businesses and individuals pledge \$50.00 to become a Silver Dollar Award Ambassador. In turn, supporting this program you are supporting a Desert Lily Quilter. It is a great honor to receive this award!

Each year our Silver Dollar Award Ambassadors come out to the Yuma Civic Center on Thursday afternoon to view the many quilts and quilted items that have been hung for the Quilt Show's opening on Friday morning.

Silver Dollar Award Ambassadors choose from an assigned group of quilts or quilted items which item they feel is worthy of their Silver Dollar Award. Then the award is pinned to their selection.

It is a great honor for the quilter and it is an inexpensive advertisement for the local business or individual. With the volume of visitors coming through the show on Friday and Saturday, visitors will see your business name and know you have supported not only the quilter, but Desert Lily Quilters Outreach Programs as well.

Desert Lily Quilters Outreach Program supports many organizations throughout the Yuma community.

MEMORIAL QUILTS: TO FALLEN MILITARY MEMBERS

COMFORT QUILTS: TO INJURED MILITARY AND FIRST RESPONDERS

VA ASSISTED LIVING HOME QUILTS FOR ALL WHO RESIDE THERE

"NEW BABY" BUNDLES MCAS A QUILT AND RECEIVING BLANKETS/BIBS, ETC

HUMANE SOCIETY OF YUMA PET BEDS AND 2 QUILTS FOR ANNUAL

**FUNDRAISING ON-LINE AUCTION** 

CANCER RESOURCE CENTER QUILTS FOR ALL CANCER PATIENTS AND 2 RAFFLE

**QUILTS PER YEAR** 

JESSIE'S CLOSET

CATHOLIC FAMILY SERVICES FOR SENIORS SAFEHOUSE AND AMBERLEY

FILLED CHRISTMAS STOCKINGS CASA, CROSSROADS MISSION, JESSIE'S CLOSET,

**SALVATION ARMY** 

CROSSROADS MISSION TOILETRIES AND BABY BUNDLES

ARIZONA NURSES ASSOC. ANNUAL RAFFLE QUILT AMERICAN VETERANS ASSOC ANNUAL RAFFLE QUILT RUN FOR LIFE ANNUAL RAFFLE QUILT

AND OTHERS

Desert Lily Quilters is a group of 120 members.

These members are the workforce allowing Desert Lily Quilters to support all of the Outreach organizations.

Becoming a Silver Dollar Award Ambassador and choosing a deserving quilter is an honor for you! Receiving a Silver Dollar Award is an honor for the quilter.

When you pledge to become a Silver Dollar Award Ambassador, your \$50.00 pledge goes directly to the quilter!

BUSINESS/INDIVIDUAL NAME:	
REPRESENTING INDIVIDUAL NAME:	
DATE:	
YES, I WANT TO BECOME A SILVER DOLLAR AWARD AMBASSADOR	
	MY \$50.00 PLEDGE IS ENCLOSED.
SIGNATURE	
PLEASE MAKE YOUR CHECK PAYABLE TO DESERT LILY QUILTERS CHARITY.	
MAILING ADDRESS:	DESERT LILY QUILTERS CHARITY C/O CAROL OLSON, VENDOR CHAIRMAN 12105 E VIA LOMA VISTA YUMA, AZ 85367

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR MONETARY PLEDGE. CHECK #